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8/26/23, 12:35 PM State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State, Mumbai

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

ADMISSIONS REGULATING AUTHORITY

9th Floor, New Excelsior Building Tel No. : 022 - 2207319/28
A.K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Near CSMT, Website : http://maha-ara.org
Mumbai - 400 001 (M.S.) ’ E-mail : ara@maha-ara.org

No.ARAIApprova|12022-2316754\[/] L:‘g{ ' Date :n E Qr D 7”23

To,
The Dean / Principal,
International Institute of Infermation Technology (I*IT), Pune.

Sub : Approval of provisional admissions granted by your institute in course - Direct Second Year Engineering / Technology AY 2022-
2023

Ref: 1) Minutes of the meeting of admissions Regulating Authority held on dated - 28/03/2023
2) Minutes of the meeting of admissions Regulating Authority held on dated - 31/05/2023

Sir/Madam,
The Authority has received a proposal on 09/01/2023 for Approval of Admission of candidates provisionally admitted in your Institute/College for the Academic Year
2022-23.

On the basis of verification report, submitied by the concerned Directorate, the Authority has resolved its decision in the meeting held in 28/03/2023. Accordingly,
by the order of Admissions Regulating Authority, Mumbai it is hereby informed that the Authority is, prima facie, satisfied as fo the correctness of eligibility and data of
provisionally admitted students in your college and decided to accord its approval for students in your institute for the Academic Year 2022-23 as detailed in the following

table.

Sanctioned iNo of Students Admitied 'No of Students whose admission is No of admissions not Admisslcn
Intake EPro isionally By the coliege ‘approved by ARA ‘approved celled

i = : | 45 . - 0‘_ i i

The names of the student approved / not approved are attached here with{Proforma - B). The above admissions have been electronically scrutinized as well as
physically verified. The discrepancies found during physical verification have been already informed to you.

It is, however,made clear thal this approval is granted on the basis of the documents and the information supplied and made available for verification by your
college, In case the information so given is found incorrect andlor in case, any illegality or |rreguianty caused in such admissions is brought to notice of the Authority at
later point of time, it will be open for the Autherity to take appropriate action in that regard :

g

{J.P. DANGE)
CHAIRMAN,
ADMISSIONS REGULATING AUTHORITY AND
FORMER CHIEF SECRETARY,
_ MAHARASHTRA STATE.

Encl.:- Proforma-B--

Copy to :-

1.The Commissioner, Commissioner Social Welfare, Pune

2. The Commissioner, Department of Tribal Development, Tribal Development Bhavan, Nashik — 422002.
3.The Director, Other Backward Bahujan Welfare Depariment, Pune —411001.

4. The Director,Directorate of Technical Education ,Mumbai

5.The Registrar, Savitribai Phule Pune University

6. Select File, Admissions Regulating Authority, Mumbai

https://dse2022 . mahacet.org.in/dse22/index.php/meritVerification/ARA_Certificate ?inst_code=6754 1/3
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Institute Code - 6754

State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State, Mumbai

Proforma-B

Institute Name - International Institute of Information Technology (P*IT), Pune.

Sr.

No

10

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Course Name  Application Id Candidate Name

Computer

‘Engineering

Computer

Engineering
Computer
Engineering
Computer
Engineering

Computer
Engineering

Computer
Engineering

Computer
Engineering
Computer
Engineering
Computer
Engineering
Computer
Engineering
Computer
Engineering

Computer
Engineering
Computer
Engineering
Computer
Engineering
Computer
Engineering

Computer
Engineering

‘Computer
Engineering

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information

'Technology

Information

Technology

"ihforrnation
Technology

Information
Technology

{Information
{Technology

‘Information

25

26

27

Technology

Informalion
' Technology

Information

| Technology

DSEZ22116347

DSE22116797

DSE22109139

DSE22125009

DSE22118334

DSEZ22114735

DSEZ22123421

DSE22126132

DSE22116742

DSE22101001

DSE22114429

DSE22147474

DSE22103917

DSE22103322

DSE22125108

DSE22113536

DSE22105946 |
DSE22127106 |

| DSE22110183

DSE22111704

DSE22126679

DSE22104477

© DSE22125731
DSE22129067

DSE22149905 |

DSE22135193

| DSE22126306 -

SONAWANE
RITESH
| BHAIYYASAHER
SHETE RUTUJA
KAKASAHEB

RUSHALI
BALIRAM SARAK

SURYAWANSHI |

SNEHA SACHIN
INJANKAR
VIRAG
RAVINDRA

AWARE AART)
VIJAY
ASHISH

SHANKAR
CHANDEKAR
OGANIYA ROHIT
SUNILBHA

KAVATHEKAR

SNEHAL TANAJI

SHRUTI ARUN
KOLHE

NEHE YAYAT

GORAKSHANATH
KARVE

JAYSH
KAILAS

LANDGE NIKITA
ASHOK

KADTANE NEHA
AMOL

PATIL GAYATRI

PANDITRAO

LAD SANSKRUTI
SUDHIR

AJEGAONKAR

GURUPRASAD

ACHUTRAC

SONAWANE

KRUSHNA
DAULAT

KHANKRE
RUCHA

GURUBAS

WADILE NEHA

PRAVIN
ABHISHEK
SATISH
GAIKWAD

VIVEK PARAB
BANDE AMOL
TUKARAM
PATIL VAIBHAY
YOGESH
ATTAR SABA
ASIF
GIRI DIVYANSHU
PRAKASH
| SWAMI PRANALI

PRAVIN

Gender  Merit Marks

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Femal

17

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

90.31 %

90.97 %
90.51 %

76.00 %
90.05 %
88.69 %

87.83%

90.28 %
8993 %

92.00 %

76.31%

0
e
e

o
=

©
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o
W

4

90.06 %

89.89 %
84.23 %

76.69 %
89.77 %
86.17 %

89.94 %
72.34 %
88.93 %

89.26 %

89.26 %

89.19 %

Category/
Orphan

| SC/No
OBC/ No
NT 2 (NT-

C) No

ST/ No

- OBC/ No

SC/ No

DT/VJ
NT{A) No
OPEN/
No

OPEN/
No

OBC/ No

OPEN/
No
CPEN/
No
OPEN/
No
OPEN/
No

NT 3 (NT-|
| DY No

| OBC/ No

NT 1 (NT-
B)/ No

SC/ No |

OPEN/
| No

ST/ No

- OBC/ No

OPEN/
No

NT 1 (NT-
B) No

| OBC/No |

PH/

Defence
Type

N.A.

N.A.

NA.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A,

N.A.

N.A.

NA,

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

NA.
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Admiss

Approval Nature of
Status Discrepancy

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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36

37

38

39
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41
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45
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‘Engg
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B Y Bmasasma v S v — - S -
'ITnfo;ma:m | DSE22132400 | PRAJAKTA Female | 89.20% OZEN’ . ONA. PWD-O RCAZ | Approved
Technology | | DATTATRAY | o ound-
g (Imamgion 'psEzz1osgre | VETALRHA L oale | 8777% | sC/No | NA. st | B | aiioved
nTechnolcgy | GANESH ! | Round-1
Inforrnallon ! %NGANK:R%—W . | - _-EAP -
| DSE22111082 Female 90.156 % OBC/ No N.A. LOPEN Approved
Technology MRUNAL SUNIL | ° i | Round-1| PP
ir?é?m;;on N N ALMALE- SANIKA T O}‘I:_'-N/—— vl CAF S
| o) H
"Technology DSE22120062 UNKESHWAR Female 89.09 % No | N.A. EWS Round I Approved
Information ' osEza12500s | PAVWAR VAIBHAY | | soaos | OPEV |4 s CAP R .
Technology | KAILAS ale A No : Round—l Pprove
g e S T X 0 = e e
[Informati ; OPEN/ CAP
firfarmalan | DSE22132093  NAGESHWAR = Male | 8863% NA. EWS | Approved
{Technology 1 No i Round-|
KAILAS
; ; - N | BHAJIBHAKRE B | 'C_AP A
T” O:lmal on | DSE22119925 | MINAL Female | 89.26% £ NA. Ews | " | Approved
echnology i MAHENDRA o | Round-l |
Information GHADAGE CAP
DSE22106519 DHANASHRI Female 91.73 % EWS Approved
| Technology | Round-|
| | ARJUN
Electronics and : VADAV ADITYA OPEN/ CAP
Telecommumcat\on DSE22107673 | Male 86.63 % N.A. GOPEN Round- . Approved
MADHAV No
Engg
?ecm’”'cs emdl ! DSE22123024 SRR Dol | Femal 79.66 % PANT. N.A GNTB A d
elecommunication: ANIL emale .66 % BJ/ No . o pprove
Engg
E}ectromcs and KAPADNIS cap |
‘Telecommunicalion. DSE22119279 SHRAVANI Female 84,25% | OBC/No N.A. LOPEN R . Approved
[Engg PRASHANT ound-|
E!ecironlcs and INAMDAR OPEN/ Against |
‘Telecommunication DSE22102885 NUZHAT Female 71.19% NG N.A cAP Approved
Engg ABDUSSALAM ™
] Electronics and ATHANE CAP
‘Telecommunication DSE22100512 SHUBHAM Male 8497%  SBC/No N.A DEF-O " Approved
e Round-|
Engg SURESH
Electrenics and GADGIL cap
1 A
Telecommunication’ DSE22122724 SIDDHIKA Female 84.17% | OBC/.No N.A LOBC Round-| Approved
Engg SANTOSH
Electromcs and SANS_O?E  NT2(NT- CAP
Telecommunlcahon DSE22116438 LIMBNATH Male 82.82 % CUN N.A. GNTC o Approved
C nd-
EHQQ VYANKAT ¥ No oun
Electronlcs and KAMBLE cAp |
- mal 88 Y% . g ! i
Telecommunlcatlon DS E22149438 SNEHAL LALL! Female 7768% | SClNo N.A LSC Round-l | Approved
Engg H
Electromcs and | NAWALE oPEN/ | CAP
Telecommunication DSE22119041 | RESHMA Female 86.34 % 3 ! N.A. GOPEN S I; Approved
‘Engg | NAVNATH 0 | o
o NSO i - : e H
Telecommunication DSE221 35304 | SALI DARSHAN Male 85.94% | SBC/No N.A. GOBC i Approved
SUNIL % | Round-1 |
[Engg | i
ElTCtrmlcs andt DSE22130368 | : REUNOE SNEHAL F | OFEN NA GOPEN | il A d
elecommunication | RAJENDRA . Female No A | Round-l pprove
Engg
Electromcs and T i
\Telecommunlcailon DSE22119201 URADE DIPAKC - Male 81.65 % SC/No | N.A. GSC
SANJAY i { ! !
Engg ] | |
Electromcs and SHINDE SANIKA | ;
Telecommunlcatlon DSE22129919 | Female N.A. EWS |
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