





## **GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA**

# ADMISSIONS REGULATING AUTHORITY

9th Floor, New Excelsior Building A.K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Near CSMT, Mumbai - 400 001 (M.S.)

Website: http://maha-ara.org E-mail: ara@maha-ara.org



No. ARA/Approval/2022-23/6754 \ \ \ 655

Date: 1 6 SEP

To.

The Dean / Principal,

International Institute of Information Technology (I2IT), Pune.

Sub: Approval of provisional admissions granted by your institute in course - Direct Second Year Engineering / Technology AY 2022-

2023

Ref: 1) Minutes of the meeting of admissions Regulating Authority held on dated - 28/03/2023

2) Minutes of the meeting of admissions Regulating Authority held on dated - 31/05/2023

Sir/Madam.

The Authority has received a proposal on 09/01/2023 for Approval of Admission of candidates provisionally admitted in your Institute/College for the Academic Year 2022-23.

On the basis of verification report, submitted by the concerned Directorate, the Authority has resolved its decision in the meeting held in 28/03/2023. Accordingly, by the order of Admissions Regulating Authority, Mumbai it is hereby informed that the Authority is, prima facie, satisfied as to the correctness of eligibility and data of provisionally admitted students in your college and decided to accord its approval for students in your institute for the Academic Year 2022-23 as detailed in the following

Sanctioned	No of Students Admitted	No of Students whose admission is	No of admissions not	Admission	
Intake	Provisionally By the college	approved by ARA	approved	cancelled	
48	48	48	0		

The names of the student approved / not approved are attached here with(Proforma - B). The above admissions have been electronically scrutinized as well as physically verified. The discrepancies found during physical verification have been already informed to you.

It is, however, made clear that this approval is granted on the basis of the documents and the information supplied and made available for verification by your college. In case the information so given is found incorrect and/or in case, any illegality or irregularity caused in such admissions is brought to notice of the Authority at later point of time, it will be open for the Authority to take appropriate action in that regard.

> (J.P. DANGE) ADMISSIONS REGULATING AUTHORITY AND FORMER CHIEF SECRETARY, MAHARASHTRA STATE.

Encl.:- Proforma-B-

Copy to :-

- 1.The Commissioner, Commissioner Social Welfare, Pune
- 2. The Commissioner, Department of Tribal Development, Tribal Development Bhavan, Nashik 422002.
- 3. The Director, Other Backward Bahujan Welfare Department, Pune 411001.
- 4. The Director.Directorate of Technical Education .Mumbai
- 5. The Registrar, Savitribai Phule Pune University
- 6. Select File, Admissions Regulating Authority, Mumbai

### Proforma-B

#### Institute Code - 6754

## Institute Name - International Institute of Information Technology (I2IT), Pune.

Sr. No	Course Name	Application Id	Candidate Name	Gender	Merit Marks	Category/ Orphan	PH/ Defence Type	Seat Type	CAP Round	Approval Status	Nature of Discrepancy
1	Computer Engineering	DSE22116347	SONAWANE RITESH BHAIYYASAHEB	Male	90.31 %	SC/ No	N.A.	GOPEN	CAP Round-II	Approved	
2	Computer Engineering	DSE22116797	SHETE RUTUJA KAKASAHEB	Female	90.97 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	LOPEN	CAP Round-I	Approved	
3	Computer Engineering	DSE22109139	RUSHALI BALIRAM SARAK	Female	90.51 %	NT 2 (NT- C)/ No	N.A.	GNTC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
4	Computer Engineering	DSE22125009	SURYAWANSHI SNEHA SACHIN	Female	76.00 %	ST/No	N.A.	*	Against CAP	Approved	
5	Computer Engineering	DSE22116334	INJANKAR VIRAG RAVINDRA	Male	90.05 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	GOBC	CAP Round-II	Approved	
6	Computer Engineering	DSE22114735	AWARE AARTI VIJAY	Female	88.69 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	LOBC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
7	Computer Engineering	DSE22123421	ASHISH SHANKAR CHANDEKAR	Male	87.83 %	SC/ No	N.A.	GSC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
8	Computer Engineering	DSE22126132	OGANIYA ROHIT SUNILBHAI	Male	88.00 %	DT/VJ NT(A)/ No	N.A.	GNTA	CAP Round-I	Approved	
9	Computer Engineering	DSE22116742	KAVATHEKAR SNEHAL TANAJI	Female	90.29 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	GOPEN	CAP Round-I	Approved	
10	Computer Engineering	DSE22101001	SHRUTI ARUN KOLHE	Female	89.93 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	PWD-0	CAP Round-I	Approved	
11	Computer Engineering	DSE22114429	NEHE YAYATI GORAKSHANATH	Female	92.00 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	LOPEN	CAP Round-I	Approved	
12	Computer Engineering	DSE22147474	KARVE JAYSHREE KAILAS	Female	76.31 %	NT 2 (NT- C)/ No	N.A.	DEF-O	CAP Round-I	Approved	
13	Computer Engineering	DSE22103917	LANDGE NIKITA ASHOK	Female	89.88 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	GOBC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
14	Computer Engineering	DSE22103322	KADTANE NEHA AMOL	Female	90.11 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	
15	Computer Engineering	DSE22125108	PATIL GAYATRI PANDITRAO	Female	91.53 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	
16	Computer Engineering	DSE22113536	LAD SANSKRUTI SUDHIR	Female	90.06 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	
17	Computer Engineering	DSE22105946	AJEGAONKAR GURUPRASAD ACHUTRAO	Male	89.89 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	
18	Information Technology	DSE22127106	SONAWANE KRUSHNA DAULAT	Male	84.23 %	NT 3 (NT- D)/ No	N.A.	GNTD	CAP Round-I	Approved	
19	Information Technology	DSE22410183	KHANKRE RUCHA GURUBAS	Female	76.69 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	DEF-O-	CAP Round-I	Approved	
20	Information Technology	DSE22111704	WADILE NEHA PRAVIN	Female	89.77 %	NT 1 (NT- B)/ No	N.A.	GNTB	CAP Round-I	Approved	
21	Information Technology	DSE22126679	ABHISHEK SATISH GAIKWAD	Male	86.17 %	SC/ No	N.A.	GSC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
22	Information Technology	DSE22104477	VIVEK PARAB	Male	89.94 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	GOPEN	CAP Round-I	Approved	
13	Information Technology	DSE22125731	BANDE AMOL TUKARAM	Male	72.34 %	ST/No	N.A.	GST	CAP Round-I	Approved	
24	nformation Technology	DSE22129067	PATIL VAIBHAV YOGESH	Male	88.93 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	GOBC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
25	nformation Technology	DSE22149905	ATTAR SABA ASIF	Female	89.26 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	GOPEN	CAP Round-II	Approved	The second second second
26	nformation Technology	DSE22135193	GIRI DIVYANSHU PRAKASH	Male	89.26 %	NT 1 (NT- B)/ No	N.A.	GOPEN	CAP Round-I	Approved	
//	nformation Technology	DSE22126306	SWAMI PRANALI PRAVIN	Female	89.19 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	LOBC	CAP Round-I	Approved	

Chairman



28	Information Technology	DSE22132400	SUPUGADE PRAJAKTA DATTATRAY	Female	89.20 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	PWD-O	CAP Round-II	Approved	~/
29	Information Technology	DSE22105819	VETAL ISHA GANESH	Female	87.77 %	SC/ No	N.A.	LSC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
30	Information Technology	DSE22111092	RANGANKAR MRUNALI SUNIL	Female	90.15 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	LOPEN	CAP Round-I	Approved	
31	Information Technology	DSE22120062	ALMALE SANIKA UNKESHWAR	Female	89.09 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	
32	Information Technology	DSE22125098	PAWAR VAIBHAV KAILAS	Male	89.49 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	
33	Information Technology	DSE22132093	BEDGE NAGESHWAR KAILAS	Male	88.63 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	
34	Information Technology	DSE22119925	BHAJIBHAKRE MINAL MAHENDRA	Female	89.26 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	
35	Information Technology	DSE22106519	GHADAGE DHANASHRI ARJUN	Female	91.73 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	
36	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22107673	YADAV ADITYA MADHAV	Male	86.63 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	GOPEN	CAP Round- III	Approved	
37	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22123024	CHAVAN TANVI ANIL	Female	79.66 %	NT 1 (NT- B)/ No	N.A.	GNTB	CAP Round-I	Approved	
38	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22119279	KAPADNIS SHRAVANI PRASHANT	Female	84.25 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	LOPEN	CAP Round-I	Approved	
39	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22102865	INAMDAR NUZHAT ABDUSSALAM	Female	71.19 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	20 20 20 20 10 20	Against	Approved	
40	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22100512	ATHANE SHUBHAM SURESH	Male	84.97 %	SBC/No	N.A.	DEF-O	CAP Round-I	Approved	
41	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22122724	GADGIL SIDDHIKA SANTOSH	Female	84.17 %	OBC/ No	N.A.	LOBC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
42	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22116438	BANSODE LIMBNATH VYANKAT	Male	82.82 %	NT 2 (NT- C)/ No	N.A.	GNTC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
43	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22149438	KAMBLE SNEHAL LAHUJI	Female	77.68 %	SC/ No	N.A.	LSC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
44	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22119041	NAWALE RESHMA NAVNATH	Female	86.34 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	GOPEN	CAP Round-I	Approved	
45	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22135304	SALI DARSHAN SUNIL	Male	85.94 %	SBC/ No	N.A.	GOBC	CAP Round-I	Approved	-
46	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22130368	SHINDE SNEHAL RAJENDRA	Female	86.12 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	GOPEN	CAP Round-I	Approved	
47	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22119201	URADE DIPAK SANJAY	Male	81.65 %	SC/ No	N.A.	GSC	CAP Round-I	Approved	
48	Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	DSE22129919	SHINDE SANIKA SANDESH	Female	85.00 %	OPEN/ No	N.A.	EWS	CAP Round-I	Approved	



